

HE301\*

Dental Prosthetists Act 1985

## **Dental Prosthetists Amendment Regulations 2006**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

### **1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Dental Prosthetists Amendment Regulations 2006*.

### **2. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Dental Prosthetists Regulations 1986*\*.

[\* *Published in Gazette 26 September 1986, p. 3683-5.*  
*For amendments to 31 October 2006 see Western Australian  
Legislation Information Tables for 2005, Table 4, p. 90.*]

### **3. Schedule 2 amended**

- (1) Schedule 2 Form 2 is amended by deleting “Commissioner of Health” and inserting instead —  
“ Chief Executive Officer of the Department of Health ”.
- (2) Schedule 2 Form 3 is amended by deleting “Commissioner of Health” and inserting instead —  
“ Chief Executive Officer of the Department of Health ”.
- (3) Schedule 2 Form 4 is amended by deleting “Commissioner of Health” in both places where it occurs and inserting instead —  
“ Chief Executive Officer of the Department of Health ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.